
4ª LIGA SALA - XXIX TROFEU ALCOI CIUTAT DEL NADAL 
CD SANTA LUCIA (4LSACV25)
ALCOI - ALICANTE, 13-12-2025

Estadística de Participantes por País/Aut./Club

AS1 AS2 ST DC R Tot.
U Tot. U Tot. M Tot. U Tot. U21M U18M U18W U15M U15W 50M AM AW BW PM NM NW M W Tot.

ACL - Tir Amb Arc Alcalans 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 2

ADJ - Alcala Del Jucar 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

ALI - Club Alicantino Tiro Con Arco 0 0 0 0 0 0

ALM - C.T.A. ALMUSSAFES 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 7 7

AQR - Arc Quart 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 3

ARZ - Arqueros Del Zen Costa Blanca 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

AVL - Arc Valencia 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

AXN - Arc Xixona 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 3

AYO - Arqueros De Ayora 0 0 0 0 0 0

BEN - C.T.A. BENISSA 0 0 0 0 0 0

CAL - Arc Calderona 0 0 0 3 3 0 3

CAR - C.T.A. CARRAIXET 0 0 3 3 0 2 1 2 1 1 7 10

CAS - C.T.A. CASTELLO 0 0 0 0 0 0

CIC - Club Cica-Alnadur 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 4

CID - C.T.A. DESTIERRO DEL CID 0 0 0 0 0 0

CUL - Arques De Cullera 0 0 0 0 0 0

DAR - Club Ducal Arch 0 0 0 0 0 0

HOY - C.T.A. LA HOYA DE CHIVA 0 0 0 0 0 0

LUC - C.T.A. LUCENTUM ALICANTE 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 2 1 2 11 11

MA - Monte Alegre 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

MAE - C.T.A. MAESTRAT 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 3

MOR - Arqueria De Morvedre 0 0 0 0 0 0

ONT - Arc Ontinyent 0 0 0 0 0 0

SAB - C.T.A. SANTA BARBARA 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 4

SLA - C.D. SANTA LUCIA 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 5 2 11 12

SN - Sin Club 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 2

SVC - Arco Raspeig 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 4 4

TAR - C.T.A. TARONGERS DE VALENCIA 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 7 7

VLL - C.T.A. VILLENA 0 0 3 3 0 1 1 1 3 6 9

Total: 29 2 2 1 1 7 7 3 3 1 4 3 3 5 10 1 4 3 1 6 5 19 10 75 88
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4ª LIGA SALA - XXIX TROFEU ALCOI CIUTAT DEL NADAL 
CD SANTA LUCIA (4LSACV25)
ALCOI - ALICANTE, 13-12-2025

Estadística de Participantes por País/Aut./Club Continuar

C B T L Tot.
U21W U18M U18W U15W 50M NM M W Tot. U18M U15W BM PW M W Tot. U18M U18W AM M W Tot. M W Tot.

ACL - Tir Amb Arc Alcalans 0 0 0 0 2

ADJ - Alcala Del Jucar 0 0 0 0 1

ALI - Club Alicantino Tiro Con Arco 1 1 0 0 0 1

ALM - C.T.A. ALMUSSAFES 0 0 0 0 7

AQR - Arc Quart 3 2 1 6 5 2 7 0 0 16

ARZ - Arqueros Del Zen Costa Blanca 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 3 0 6

AVL - Arc Valencia 2 2 1 5 1 1 4 1 7 1 2 1 4 2 1 3 20

AXN - Arc Xixona 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 6

AYO - Arqueros De Ayora 0 1 2 3 1 1 0 4

BEN - C.T.A. BENISSA 0 2 2 2 1 3 0 5

CAL - Arc Calderona 0 0 0 0 3

CAR - C.T.A. CARRAIXET 1 1 2 2 2 0 2 2 16

CAS - C.T.A. CASTELLO 0 0 1 2 3 1 1 2 5

CIC - Club Cica-Alnadur 1 2 2 5 1 1 3 1 4 0 14

CID - C.T.A. DESTIERRO DEL CID 1 1 0 0 0 1

CUL - Arques De Cullera 0 0 1 1 0 1

DAR - Club Ducal Arch 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 3

HOY - C.T.A. LA HOYA DE CHIVA 0 1 1 1 1 0 2

LUC - C.T.A. LUCENTUM ALICANTE 3 2 2 2 3 3 4 19 0 2 2 0 32

MA - Monte Alegre 0 0 0 0 1

MAE - C.T.A. MAESTRAT 0 0 0 0 3

MOR - Arqueria De Morvedre 0 0 0 3 1 4 4

ONT - Arc Ontinyent 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 4 0 7

SAB - C.T.A. SANTA BARBARA 0 0 3 1 4 0 8

SLA - C.D. SANTA LUCIA 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 17

SN - Sin Club 0 1 1 0 0 3

SVC - Arco Raspeig 0 0 2 2 4 1 1 9

TAR - C.T.A. TARONGERS DE VALENCIA 0 0 0 0 7

VLL - C.T.A. VILLENA 1 1 2 2 0 1 1 13

Total: 29 1 5 3 2 12 3 14 7 47 1 1 1 1 21 6 31 1 1 1 24 10 37 11 3 14 129
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